Date
Saturday, March 16

SOuriiy 2024
owny SCHEDULE

SPEEOWAY
Event

Pre-Season Testing

Start Time
10 AM - 5 PM

Saturday, March 23

URW Community Federal Credit Union Race Day /
SMART Modified Tour King of the Modifieds
SMART Open-Wheel Modifieds (125 laps),
Sentara Health Late Model Stock Cars (100), VSP HEAT Hornets (20)

3:00 PM

Saturday, April 13

Danville Toyota Weekly Series Opening Night
Sentara Health Late Model Stock Cars (Twin 75s), Budweiser Limited
Sportsman (75), Southside Disposal Pure Stocks (25), VSP HEAT Hornets
(20)

7:00 PM

Saturday, April 20

Viny’s and Italian Delight Race Day
Sentara Health Late Model Stock Cars (100), Budweiser Limited Sportsman
(Twin 30s), Southside Disposal Pure Stocks (25), VSP HEAT Hornets (20), East
Coast Flathead Fords Racing Association (25)

2:00 PM

Saturday, May 4
Canceled (Weather)

7:00 PM

Saturday, May 11

ABC 13 WSET Race Night pres. by Bojangles
Sentara Health Late Model Stock Cars (Twin 65s), Budweiser Limited Sportsman
(Twin 30s), Southside Disposal Pure Stocks (25), VSP HEAT Hornets (20),
Southern Ground Pounders (25) | First Responders Appreciation Night

7:00 PM

Saturday, June 8

Oak River Realty Race Night
Sentara Health Late Model Stock Cars (Twin 75s), Budweiser Limited
Sportsman (50), Southside Disposal Pure Stocks (25), VSP HEAT Hornets
(Twin 15s)

7:00 PM

Friday, June 28

Thunder Road Harley Davidson 200 Practice Day

TBD

Saturday, June 29

Thunder Road Harley-Davidson 200 / VA Triple Crown Kick Off
Sentara Health Late Model Stock Cars (200), Budweiser Limited Sportsman
(40), Southside Disposal Pure Stocks (20), VSP HEAT Hornets (20)

+ Post-Race Fireworks Show

7:00 PM

Saturday, July 13

Boone Tractor Race Night pres. by Billy’s A/C Service
Sentara Health Late Model Stock Cars (Twin 65s), Budweiser Limited
Sportsman (Twin 30s), Southside Disposal Pure Stocks (25), VSP HEAT

Hornets (20)

7:00 PM

Saturday, Aug. 3
Canceled (Weather)

7:00 PM

Saturday, Aug. 17

Sentara Health Race Night partnering with God’s Pit Crew
Sentara Health Late Model Stock Cars (Twin 75s), Budweiser Limited Sportsman
(50), Southside Disposal Pure Stocks (25), VSP HEAT Hornets (20),
Southern Ground Pounders (25)

7:00 PM

Saturday, Aug. 31

Halifax Farm Bureau Championship Night
Sentara Health Late Model Stock Cars (150), Budweiser Limited Sportsman
(50), Southside Disposal Pure Stocks (Twin 15s), VSP HEAT Hornets (20)

7:00 PM

Saturday, Sept. 14

CARS Tour Autos By Nelson 280
CARS Tour Late Model Stock Cars (125),
CARS Tour Pro Late Models (100), INEX U.S. Legend Cars (30), VA Mini Cups
(25)

7:00 PM

*Schedule tentative and subject to change | Updated 8/19/24




